950 | www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm — www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Indexing Plungers
Steel / Stainless Steel, Lock-Out and Non Lock-Out, with T-Handle
GN 817.4
Inch | Metric
GN 817.4 indexing plungers are similar to GN 817, but with a T-handle instead of a round head knob.
This shape allows better visual orientation of the indexing position of the type C / CK version, and is
advantageous when greater unlocking forces occur.

3 Thread d2
4 Type
How to order (Inch, steel)
1 2 3 4
GN 817.4-6-6-1/2X13-B
1 Pin diameter d1
2 Stroke l1
3 Thread d2
4 Type
5 Material
How to order (Metric, stainless steel)
1 2 3 4 5
GN 817.4-8-12-M16X1.5-CK- NI
www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351 951|WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm — www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
GN 817.4 Indexing Plungers continued
1 2 3
d1
Pin −0.001
−0.002
Bore +0.001
l1 d2 k l2 l3 l4 l5 A/F Spring load ≈
Initial End
 0.24
 6
 0.24
 6
1/2 x 13  0.79
20
 1.89
48
 0.87
22
0.24
6
 2.13
54
 0.55
14
1.46 lbf
6.5 N
 4.27 lbf
19 N
 0.24
 6
 0.35
 9
1/2 x 13  0.79
20
 1.89
48
 0.87
22
0.24
6
 2.13
54
 0.55
14
1.35 lbf
6 N
 5.62 lbf
25 N
 0.31
 8
 0.31
 8
5/8 x 11  0.98
25
 2.32